5A6
2.54mm pitch
2
.5
4m
ax

 : Single in line
 : Dual in line
How to order
1.271.27 2.54×(P-1)
2.8
2.55
φ1.82
φ0.75
φ1.53
2.8
0.25
120°
2.8
φ1.82
φ0.75
φ1.53
0.25
120°
PC Board layout
PC Board layout
3.25
φ1.82
φ1.29
φ1.53
0.25
120°
3.25
φ1.82
φ1.29
φ1.53
0.25
120°
PC Board layout
PC Board layout
φ0.9
φ0.9
 : Solder dipSD
 : Surface MountSM
S
D
: Single In LineS
: Single In LineS
 : Solder dipSD
 : Surface MountSM
: Dual In LineD
: Dual In LineD
φ1.6
φ1.6
2.55 2.8
SM: Surface mount
SD: Solder dip
Regarding other number of positions, please feel free to ask us.
Specifications
   Dielectric strength    :     AC200Vrms 1minute
   Insulation resistance  :     1000MΩmin
   Capacitance            :     1pF max
   Operating temperature  :　   -45℃～+150℃
Materials
   Insulator      :    High temp.thermoplastic
   Body           :    Brass,　Au plating over Ni
8Y254 Series Target Connectors for Spring Probe
A S
Full
Travel
Line A+3.25Initial
height
Recommended
TravelSpring Probe Connectors
SMT type P/N Solder Dip type P/N
8Y254B-53S10SM-□□S 8Y254B-53S10SD-□□S
5.3 0.7 1.0
Single
8.55